



00121/20 Px3:53

October 8, 2020

Broward County Board of County Commissioners 115 S. Andrews Avenue, # 421 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

## RE: Letter of Support for Proposal to Rename Hillsboro Pineland Natural Area to Kristin Jacobs Natural Area

Dear County Commissioners:

On behalf of the City Commission and staff of the City of Parkland, Florida, please allow this correspondence to serve as support for the upcoming proposal to rename Hillsboro Pineland Natural Area to Kristin Jacobs Natural Area.

For her sixteen years of service to Broward County as the District 2 Commissioner, dedication of this unique pineland and rich natural area would provide prominent and lasting recognition of her environmental leadership to the residents she represented. Given the many features emblematic of the specific programs and principles for which Ms. Jacobs was a recognized champion, the Hillsboro Pineland Natural Area is the most appropriate location to represent her and bestow her name.

The countless list of impactful environmental initiatives led by Kristin Jacobs will undoubtedly provide lasting, positive benefits for all of Broward County. It would be a great honor for all who knew her and all those affected by her tireless efforts to recognize Kristin Jacobs and the legacy of her service with the renaming of one or Broward's most unique and prized natural areas on her behalf.

Sincerely, oma cramce

Nancy Morando City Manager <u>nmorando@cityofparkland.org</u> 954-753-5040 x 4123